

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2016079

Project Description: Sunset Reservoir Rehabilitation

Original Date: 6/20/2019 2:17:32 PM

Funding Source: State

Update Date: 8/5/2019 2:01:05 PM

Preparer: Cindy Kinzer

Addendum:

Project Number: 2016079		Engineer's Estimate			S & K Painting Inc		Purcell Painting & Coating		S & S Coatings Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,471.00	*****	2,200.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	90,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	40,000.00	*****	40,000.00
104	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	4,118.00	*****	2,500.00
105	MATERIAL ON HAND EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	4,941.00	*****	5,000.00
106	CHAIN LINK FENCE TEMPORARY	300 LF	9.00	2,700.00	0.01	3.00	2.13	639.00	10.00	3,000.00
107	REMOVE AND REINSTALL COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	65,880.00	*****	50,000.00
108	TANK SEALING	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	8,000.00
109	WELDED RESERVOIR COATING	1 LS	*****	590,000.00	*****	217,000.00	*****	234,061.00	*****	385,000.00
110	DEHUMIDIFICATION AND HEATING	1 LS	*****	60,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	51,925.00	*****	35,000.00
111	CORROSION REPAIR	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,800.00	*****	100,000.00
112	WELDED RESERVOIR PATCHING	1 FA	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
113	REMOVAL, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED COATINGS - TANK INTERIOR	1 LS	*****	50,000.00	*****	1.00	*****	24,048.00	*****	40,000.00

Project Number: 2016079		Engineer's Estimate		S & K Painting Inc		Purcell Painting & Coating		S & S Coatings Inc		
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

114	REMOVAL, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED COATINGS - TANK EXTERIOR	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	1.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	10,000.00
-----	--	------	-------	-----------	-------	------	-------	----------	-------	-----------

Schedule Totals

910,701.00

320,006.00

494,884.00

740,701.00

Project Number: 2016079		Engineer's Estimate		Extreme Coatings Inc dba ECI Services						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	90,000.00	*****	65,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
104	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
105	MATERIAL ON HAND EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
106	CHAIN LINK FENCE TEMPORARY	300 LF	9.00	2,700.00	6.33	1,900.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
107	REMOVE AND REINSTALL COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
108	TANK SEALING	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
109	WELDED RESERVOIR COATING	1 LS	*****	590,000.00	*****	562,224.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
110	DEHUMIDIFICATION AND HEATING	1 LS	*****	60,000.00	*****	30,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
111	CORROSION REPAIR	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
112	WELDED RESERVOIR PATCHING	1 FA	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
113	REMOVAL, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED COATINGS - TANK INTERIOR	1 LS	*****	50,000.00	*****	24,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
114	REMOVAL, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED COATINGS - TANK EXTERIOR	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00

Schedule Totals

910,701.00

802,124.20

0.00

0.00

Project Number **2016079** **Sunset Reservoir Rehabilitation**

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	910,701.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	910,701.00
S & K Painting Inc	320,006.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	320,006.00
Purcell Painting & Coati	494,884.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	494,884.00
S & S Coatings Inc	740,701.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	740,701.00
Extreme Coatings Inc d	802,124.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	802,124.20

Low Bid Contractor: S & K Painting Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$348,486.53	\$991,753.39	64.86	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$348,486.53	\$991,753.39	64.86	% Under Estimate